
Goal Program Program Manager Phone Fax Email Address
Ecosystems Doug Demaster (NMFS) 206-526-4000 206-526-4004 douglas.demaster@noaa.gov

Habitat Restoration Rollie Schmitten (NMFS) 301-713-2325 301-713-1043 rolland.schmitten@noaa.gov
Corals David Kennedy (NOS) 301-713-2989 301-713-4389 david.kennedy@noaa.gov
Protected Areas Jamie Hawkins (NOS) 301-713-3074 301-713-4269 jamie.hawkins@noaa.gov
Coastal Resource Management Doug Brown (NOS) 301-713-3155 301-713-4012 douglas.brown@noaa.gov
Invasive Species Dorn Carlson (OAR) 301-713-2451 301-713-0799 dorn.carlson@noaa.gov
Undersea Research and Exploration Craig McLean (OAR) 301-713-3444 301-713-4252 craig.mcclean@noaa.gov
Protected Species Management Laurie Allen (NMFS) 301-713-2332 301-713-0376 laurie.allen@noaa.gov
Fisheries Management Jack Dunnigan (NMFS) 301-713-2334 301-713-0596 jack.dunnigan@noaa.gov
Aquaculture Linda Chaves (NMFS) [A] 301-713-2379 301-713-2384 linda.chaves@noaa.gov
Enforcement Dale Jones (NMFS) 301-427-2300 301-427-2055 dale.jones@noaa.gov
Ecosystem Research Bill Fox (NMFS) 301-713-2367 301-713-1875 william.fox@noaa.gov

Climate Chet Koblinsky (OAR) 301-713-3636 301-713-3643 chester.j.koblinsky@noaa.gov
Climate Chet Koblinsky (OAR) 301-713-3636 301-713-3643 chester.j.koblinsky@noaa.gov
 - Climate Observations & Analysis Tom Karl (NESDIS) 828-271-4476 828-271-4246 thomas.r.karl@noaa.gov
 - Climate Forcing Dan Albritton (OAR) 303-497-3134 303-497-5340 daniel.l.altritton@noaa.gov
 - Climate Predictions & Projections Ants Leetmaa (OAR) 609-452-6502 609-987-5070 ants.leetma@noaa.gov
 - Climate & Ecosystems Ned Cyr (NMFS) 301-713-2363 301-713-1875 ned.cyr@noaa.gov
 - Regional Decision Support Claudia Nierenberg (OAR) & 301-427-2089 301-427-2082 claudia.nierenberg@noaa.gov

Bob Livezey (NWS) 301-713-1970 301-713-1520 robert.e.livezey@noaa.gov
Weather and Water Frank Kelly (NWS) 301-713-3400 301-713-0173 frank.kelly@noaa.gov

Local Forecasts and Warnings Greg Mandt (NWS) 301-713-0700 301-713-3107 greg.mandt@noaa.gov
Tropical Storm Program Ed Rappaport (NWS) 301-229-4412 305-553-1901 edward.n.rappaport@noaa.gov
Space Weather Ernie Hildner (OAR) 303-497-3311 303-497-4006 ernest.hildner@noaa.gov
Hydrology - Rivers, Lakes, and Floods Gary Carter (NWS) 301-713-1658 301-713-0963 gary.carter@noaa.gov
Air Quality Jim Meagher (OAR) 303-497-3605 303-497-5373 james.f.meagher@noaa.gov
Environmental Modeling Fred Toepfer (NWS) [A] 301-763-8000 x7200301-763-8545 frederick.toepfer@noaa.gov
Weather Water Science and 
Technology Infusion Program Marty Ralph (OAR) 303-497-7099 303-497-6020 marty.ralph@noaa.gov

Commerce and Transportation Charlie Challstrom (NOS) 301-713-3222 301-713-4315 charlie.challstrom@noaa.gov
Marine Transportation Systems Rich Edwing (NOS) 301-713-2981 301-713-4392 richard.edwing@noaa.gov
Aviation Weather Mark Andrews (NWS) 301-713-1726 301-713-1520 mark.andrews@noaa.gov
Marine Weather Paul Moersdorf (NWS) 228-688-2805 228-688-1364 paul.moersdorf@noaa.gov
Geodesy Dave Zilkoski (NOS) 301-713-3222 301-713-4175 dave.zilkoski@noaa.gov
NOAA Emergency Response David Kennedy (NOS) 301-713-2989 301-713-4389 david.kennedy@noaa.gov
Commercial and Remote Sensing 
Licensing Tim Stryker (NESDIS) 301-713-2024 301-713-2032 timothy.stryker@noaa.gov
Commerce and Transportation Science 
and Technology Program Maureen Kenny (NOS) [A] 301-713-2801 301-713-4501 maureen.kenny@noaa.gov

Programs to Support All Goals
Phil Kenul (CIO) 301-713-3310 301-713-1641 philip.m.kenul@noaa.gov
George White (USAO) 202-482-3565 202-482-1041 george.e.white@noaa.gov
Gary Davis (NESDIS) 301-713-0100 301-713-3599 gary.davis@noaa.gov
John Cunningham (NESDIS) 301-713-4850 301-427-0006 john.d.cunningham@noaa.gov
Elizabeth White (NMAO) [A] 301-713-3435 301-713-1541 elizabeth.white@noaa.gov
Richard Barrazotto (NESDIS) 301-457-5120 301-457-5184 richard.barrazotto@noaa.gov
William Broglie (CAO) 301-713-0836 301-713-0219 william.broglie@noaa.gov
William Broglie (CAO) 301-713-0836 301-713-0219 william.broglie@noaa.gov
John Villemarette (CIO) 301-713-3555 301-713-3554 john.e.villemarette@noaa.gov

Acronyms
CAO (Office of the) Chief Adminsitrative Officer
CIO (Office of the) Chief Information Officer
NESDIS National Environmental Satellite, Data, and Information Service
NMAO NOAA Marine and Aircraft Operations
NMFS National Marine Fisheries Service
NOS National Ocean Service
NWS National Weather Service
OAR Office of Oceanic & Atmospheric Research
USAO UnderSecretary and Associated Offices
Notes
[A] Acting

Matrix Programs shown in bold, blue text, Climate Program components shown in italics for detail purposes
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Homeland Security
NOAA Management
Geostationary Satellite Acquisition
Polar Satellite Acqusition
Fleet Services and Acquisition
Satellite Services
Facilities
Administrative Services
IT Services


